7.2 Historical Financial Information

The Historical Financial Information for the Company set out on the following pages
comprises:

(a) the unaudited Statement of Financial Position of Cradle Resources Limited
as at 31 December 2012; and

(b) selected notes to the Financial Information.

(Collectively the ‘Historical Financial Information’.)

7.3 Pro-Forma Financial Information

The Pro Forma Financial Information of the Group set out on the following pages
comprises:

(a) the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of
the Group as at 31 December 2012, which assumes completion of the pro
forma transactions as set out in Note 2 to the Financial Information at this
date; and

(b) selected notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information including
the pro forma transactions described in Note 2 to the Financial Information.

(Collectively the ‘Pro Forma Financial Information’.)

 95

CRADLE RESOURCES LIMITED
HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012

  UNAUDITED

  Notes
Historical as
at 31-Dec-12

 Pro forma
transactions

Pro forma as at
31-Dec-12

   $ $ $
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 4,195,174 (1,008,987) 3,186,187
Trade and other receivables 4 12,143 - 12,143
Total Current Assets  4,207,317 (1,008,987) 3,198,330

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation  213,220  -  213,220
Property, plant and equipment  1,073  -  1,073
Investment in jointly controlled entity 6 -   15,613,827  15,613,827
Total Non-Current Assets   214,293  15,613,827  15,828,120

 Total Assets   4,421,610  14,604,840   19,026,450

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  18,912  -  18,912
Accrued expenses  8,000  -  8,000
Total Current Liabilities  26,912   -  26,912

Non-Current Liabilities
Contingent consideration 7 - 1,312,500 1,312,500
Total Non-Current Liabilities  - 1,312,500 1,312,500

Total Liabilities  26,912  1,312,500  1,339,412

Net Assets   4,394,698  13,292,340  17,687,038

Equity

Contributed equity 8 5,207,773 13,292,340  18,500,113
Accumulated losses  (813,075)  -  (813,075)
Total Equity  4,394,698  13,292,340  17,687,038

 96

1) Basis of Preparation and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2012 has been
derived from the Company’s underlying books and records and is identical to the
amounts in the Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2012
presented in the Company’s interim report for the half-year ended 31 December
2012.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been based on
the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December
2012. As set out in Note 2, Pro Forma adjustments have been made to the